

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3145

Date Received: 19th of September 2023

Information Requested:

1. Please confirm how many shifts were sent out for agencies to fill (per month), for Band 5 and Band 2 between July 2022 and June 2023?

Band 5

6921

Our HCA are covered by band 3 24516

2. Please confirm how many of these shifts were filled by agencies per month for the same timespan as detailed in Q1. (Please can this be broken down per agency?)

Band 5 5451 Band 3 22288

3. Where there is a Tiered structure of agency suppliers, please can you confirm how many shifts per month were filled by each 'Tier' of supplier used?

Band 3 HCA

Tier 1				
Agency	Shifts filled			
Athona Limited	53			
Biggs Healthcare	291			
Care Providers/ Daywebster	422			



Concept Care Solutions	3				
Daytime Healthcare Recruitment Limited	17				
HCL NursingMerge	5				
Health Recruit Network	4983				
Immediate Medical Solutions	5454				
Locum Placement Group	20				
London Healthcare Locums LTD	2470				
MedicsPro	44				
Medilink Consulting	41				
Medsol Healthcare	43				
MSI Recruitment	14				
MyLocum Ltd	1938				
PE Global	1065				
Redspot Care LTD	13				
Remedy Recruitment Group	1				
Sensible Staffing Ltd	950				
Service Care Solutions	78				
Pertemps	17				
Your World Recruitment LTD	851				
Tier 2					
1st Alternative	2				
Ability Recruitment Group	151				
ACE 24	239				
Amida Healthcare LTD	5				
Axis Recruitment	197				
Biolumneux Healthcare	14				
Bleep 360	535				



Blissful Healthcare	225				
BN Healthcare LTD	10				
Canary Locums	486				
Danluker T/A Supply Care Solutions	4				
ENS	83				
((*2Framework)	8				
Healthcare Professional (HcP	3				
Healthcare Recruiters LTD	25				
Hojona	27				
IMC (Skilled Car)	5				
KCare Nursing Agency LTD	267				
Malaika Investments (UK) LTD . T/A Impact	616				
Care Services					
MedPure LTD	10				
Minerva Nursing	7				
National Locums	1				
Positive Mental Health	74				
Prayngel Healthcare LTD	4				
Primus Nursing LTD	8				
Profad Care Agency	3				
((*2Framework) Smart Cash	23				
SW Locums LTD	6				
The London Teaching Pool	23				
Total Assist	16				
TPG /Medi./Just Nurses	129				
Trust Care Solutions	27				
Trust Nurse Services	70				



Belmont Recruitment LTD	97
Globe Locums Limited	109
Feligrace	6

Agency Tier 1 Band Duties	d 5
Athona Limited	130
Biggs Healthcare	156
Care Providers/ Daywebster	99
Concept Care Solutions	2
Cromwell Medical	41
Daytime Healthcare Recruitment Limited	6
HCL NursingMerge	53
Health Recruit Network	128
Immediate Medical Solutions	302
London Healthcare Locums LTD	296
Medacs	26
MedicsPro	124
Medilink Consulting	14
Medsol Healthcare	252



MSI Recruitment	39				
MyLocum Ltd	359				
PE Global	141				
ProMedical	18				
Redspot Care LTD	1				
Remedy Recruitment Group	3				
Sensible Staffing Ltd	2038				
Service Care Solutions	37				
Pertemps	213				
Your World Recruitment LTD	277				
Agency Tier 2					
Ackermanpierce	2				
Amida Healthcare LTD	3				
Bleep 360	69				
Blissful Healthcare	1				
Canary Locums	15				
Crown Medical Services	5				
Danluker T/A Supply Care Solutions	5				
Domus Recruitment	14				
Hojona	62				



IMC (Skilled Car)	122				
KCare Nursing Agency LTD	13				
Locum Vision	2				
Malaika Investments (UK) LTD . T/A Impact Care Services	7				
MCM Medical	13				
Medicure Professionals	28				
((*2Framework)	103				
Reliable Healthcare	38				
Sanctuary Health	19				
TPG /Medi./Just Nurses	23				
Tripod Partners	14				
Trust Care Solutions	100				
Trust Nurse Services	16				
TXM Healthcare	1				
Unity Healthcare Recruitment	4				
Your Nurse	7				
CAMHS Professional	2				
OFF FRAMEWORK Frontline	2				
OFF FRAMEWORK Solutions Action Management	6				



- 4. Between July 2022 and June 2023, what was the trust spend per month, for each agency supplier? Please see attached document
- 5. Please confirm the average charge rate across this 12 month period for a Band 5 General Nurse. £24.06
- 6. Please confirm Total off-framework spend across the period July 2022 to June 2023. Can this also be broken down per month?

Sum of Value	Column Labels	T											
Row Labels	✓ July'22	August'22	September'22	October'22	November'22	December'22	January'23	February'23	March'23	April'23	May'23	June'23	Grand Total
AMARE HEALTH LIMITED									45,212	69,937	17,866	38,752	171,767
BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	15,036	6 457	12,552	15,575	13,746	15,471	12,005	8,491	22,396	29,472	26,540	37,456	209,197
FRONTLINE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS LTD	0 6,072	<u>)</u>	20,176	6,841	6,209	24,818	7,006	3,737	4,176	7,940	2,061	13,188	102,224
GENEPOOL MEDICAL	4,266	1,061	1,140										6,467
SEVEN RESOURCING LTD	13,428	}	20,013	21,367	37,653	13,298	13,058	8,830	22,247	24,441	17,043	21,254	212,631
SOLUTIONS ACTION MANAGEMENT LIMITE	ED 5,085	5 1,875	8,190	5,453	7,283	5,625	4,875	3,375	7,875	5,625	8,925	8,625	72,810
TOTAL HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP LTD						34,942	37,885	25,034	68,670	71,021	119,358	152,840	509,749
Grand Total	43,887	3,393	62,071	49,236	64,891	94,153	74,829	49,467	170,577	208,436	191,792	272,114	1,284,845

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk